

06-14-2002



102122288

I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	·					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): eBreviate, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Electronic Data Systems Corporation Internal Address: H3-3A-05					
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership ✓ Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 5400 Legacy Drive City: Plano State: TX Zip: 75024 Individual(s) citizenship Association					
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 12/01/2001	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
Additional number(s) at						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name: Steven L. Page Internal Address: H3-3A-05	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_115.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address:5400 Legacy Drive	8. Deposit account number: 05-0765					
City: Plano State: TX Zip: ⁷⁵⁰²⁴						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Signature.	June 2002 Date					
Steven L. Page Name of Person Signing	Signature // 3					
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						

06/13/2002 TDIAZI

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

00000074 \050765

40.00 CH 75.00 CH

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat 75866016 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002524 FRAME: 0775

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, dated as of December 1, 2001, is from eBreviate, Inc. (hereinafter, "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, to Electronic Data Systems Corporation (hereinafter, "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain trademark applications and/or registrations listed on the attached Exhibit "A", attached hereto and incorporated herein (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks identified on Exhibit "A" to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registration of the Trademarks.

ASSIGNOR

EBreviate, Inc.

David B. Hollander

Title: Assistant Secretary

ASSIGNEE

Electronic Data Systems Corporation

Steven L. Page

Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002524 FRAME: 0776

EXHIBIT "A"

	Mark	S/N	Filing Date/	int'i Class	STATUS
		Registration No.	Registration Date		
Australia	EBREVIATE	847588	08/03/01	35	Registered
Brazil	EBREVIATE	822313413	06/07/00	35	Pending
Brazil	EBREVIATE	822313421	06/07/00	42	Pending
Canada	EBREVIATE	1060575	05/25/00	35 & 42	Pending
European Union	EBREVIATE	1694819	06/07/00	35 & 42	Published
Hong Kong	EBREVIATE	11457/2000	05/24/00	35	Pending
Japan	EBREVIATE	2000-62960	06/07/00	35 & 42	Pending
Mexico	EBREVIATE	429618	06/07/00	35	Pending
Mexico	EBREVIATE	429619	06/07/00	42	Pending
Singapore	EBREVIATE	T00/09118C	05/30/00	35	Pending
Singapore	EBREVIATE	T00/09119A	05/30/00	42	Pending
United States	EBREVIATE	75/866,016	12/07/99	35	Published
United States	EBREVIATE.COM	75/866,018	12/07/99	42	Pending
United States	EBREVIATE	78/008,683	05/18/00	9	Published
United States	ESOURCERER	78/030,969	10/17/00	42	Published

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/06/2002 REEL: 002524 FRAME: 0777